Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Hammock, Inc.		06/17/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collabera Inc.	
Street Address:	25 Airport Road	
City:	Morristown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07950	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76148577	
Serial Number:	76143379	
Serial Number:	76143377	BLUE HAMMOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)554-9651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.613.2071

Email: cclayton@gibbonslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Clayton
Address Line 1: One Pennsylvania Plaza

Address Line 2: 37th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107892.61221
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M. Clayton

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0884

900109221

76148

00 06\$ H

Signature:	/cmc/
Date:	06/18/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=COLLABERAassign#page1.tif source=COLLABERAassign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0885

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of June 17, 2008, by and between Blue Hammock, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a business address of 445 Ft. Pitt Boulevard, Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ("Assignor") and Collabera Inc., a New Jersey corporation having an address of 25 Airport Road, Morristown, NJ 07950 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and trademark registrations and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks"):

MARK	REG. NO.	SEXVICES	STATUS
BLUE HAMMOCK	2,581,309	Computer consultation, namely, consultation relating to computer system integration for marketing, sales and electronic commerce services via the global communications network; and integration of computer systems and networks	Registered on 6/18/02
	2,581,310	Computer consultation, namely, consultation relating to computer system integration for marketing, sales and electronic commerce services via the global communications network; and integration of computer systems and networks	Registered on 6/18/02
	2,566,951	Computer consultation, namely, consultation relating to computer system integration for marketing, sales and electronic commerce services via the global communications network; and integration of computer systems and networks	Registered on 5/07/2002

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith, and Assignee desires to acquire all such right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

#1317354 v1 107892-61221

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0886 Assignor acknowledges and agrees that it shall execute such documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first set forth above by its duly authorized representative.

BLUE HAMMOCK, INC.

COLLABERA INC.

By:

Name: Eric Carlson

Title: CEO

•

#1317354.v1 107892-61221

TRADEMARK REEL: 003797 FRAME: 0887